
G-ENEX2 LOW TOP
PARADISE FISHING 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG
Version 013 

September 08, 2016





1 



22

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

PAGE 

MAJOR COMPONENTS <Coinless type> ............................................. 3 
MAJOR COMPONENTS <Coin handling type> ..................................... 5 

No. 1 CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2) .................................................................... 7 

No. 2 CABINET ASSEMBLY (2/2) .................................................................. 13 

No. 3 PC BOX AP-7 ....................................................................................... 15 

No. 4 BODY IO GXW ASSEMBLY ................................................................. 19 

No. 5 CASHCODE BV (600) ASSEMBLY ...................................................... 21 

No. 6 BILL VALIDATOR (JCM/MEI/UNIVERSAL) ASSEMBLY ...................... 25 

No. 7 VOID .................................................................................................... 29 

No. 8 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (1/2) ........................................................... 31 

No. 9 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (2/2) ........................................................... 35 

No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY ..................................................................... 39 

No. 11 DOOR FRAME GX5 ASSEMBLY ......................................................... 43 

No. 12 DOOR REFLECTOR L GX5 ASSEMBLY ............................................. 45 

DOOR REFLECTOR R GX5 ASSEMBLY ............................................ 45 

No. 13-1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ............................................................ 47 

No. 13-2 ASSY GS PTS (1/2) ............................................................................. 51 

ASSY GS PTS (2/2) ............................................................................. 52 

No. 14-1 ASSY CONTROL LEVER PANEL (MAXON) (1/2) ............................... 55 

ASSY CONTROL LEVER PANEL (MAXON) (2/2) ............................... 56 

No. 14-2 2WAY BUTTON STANDARD ............................................................... 61 

No. 15 DOOR COIN PARTS ASSEMBLY ........................................................ 63 

No. 16 DOOR I/O (PF) ASSEMBLY ................................................................. 65 

No. 17 PRINTER BEZEL GX5 ASSEMBLY ..................................................... 67 

No. 18 BELLY DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY ......................................................... 69 

No. 19 BELLY REFLECTOR LG ASSEMBLY .................................................. 73 

No. 20 COIN TRAY ASSEMBLY ...................................................................... 75 

No. 21 21.5IN LCD B ASSEMBLY ................................................................... 79 

No. 22 21.5IN LCD MASK B ASSEMBLY ........................................................ 81 

No. 23 LOW TOP BOX ASSEMBLY ................................................................ 83 

No. 24 G KIT SOUND MUTE ........................................................................... 85 



3 

MAJOR COMPONENTS 
<Coinless type> 

No.23 LOW TOP BOX ASSEMBY

No.1 CABINET ASSEMBY (1/2)

No.2 CABINET ASSEMBY (2/2)

No. 13-1 CONTROL PANEL

  ASSEMBLY

No. 14-1 ASSY CONTROL LEVER 

PANEL (MAXON) (1/2), (2/2)

No. 17 PRINTER BEZEL GX5 

   ASSEMBLY 

No. 18 BELLY DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 

No. 19 BELLY REFLECTOR LG ASSEMBLY

No. 22 21.5IN LCD MASK B 

    ASSEMBLY 

No. 21 21.5IN LCD B ASSEMBLY 

No. 13-2 ASSY GS PTS (1/2), (2/2)

No. 14-2 2WAY BUTTON 

STANDARD 



44

MAJOR COMPONENTS 
<Coinless type> 

No.3 PC BOX AP-7 

No.4 BODY IO GXW ASSEMBLY 

No. 5 CASHCODE BV (600) ASSEMBLY 

No. 6 BILL VALIDATOR (JCM/UNIVERSAL) ASSEMBLY 

No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 

No. 11 DOOR FRAME GX5 ASSEMBLY 

No. 12 DOOR REFLECTOR L GX5 ASSEMBLY 

DOOR REFLECTOR R GX5 ASSEMBLY 

No. 16 DOOR IO (PF) ASSEMBLY 

No.24 G KIT SOUND MUTE 

(Optional) 



5 

MAJOR COMPONENTS 
<Coin handling type> 

No.20 COIN TRAY ASSEMBLY 



66

MAJOR COMPONENTS 
<Coin handling type> 

No. 15 DOOR COIN PARTS 

 ASSEMBLY 

No. 8 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (1/2) 

No. 9 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (2/2) 



7 

No. 1 CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2)

30

31

F12

F13

F20

F15

F16

39 27

F18

11
5

25

F19
12

1

14

28

17
15

35
37

38

F5

F4

6

3

F21

32

33

8
19

18

34

a
b

d

c

d

F1

F6

F3

F7

F2

2

26

9
F9

F8

36

F10

F11

F1413

25

23
22

21

10

16
4

29
20

24

7

a
b c

40
F17

,41,42,43,44,45,46
,47,48,49,50,51,52
,53,54,55

,56

,57

62

63

60

61

F21



8 

CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2) (PARTS LIST) No. 1 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0EK0B1500E SUB CABINET ASM GX5 1 RIVET/WELD/PAINT 

 2 CEK004700 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (1/2) (1) Varies according to spec. Refer to No.8. 

  CEK004700 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (2/2) (1) Varies according to spec. Refer to No.9. 

 3 GWK-2000 CASHCODE BV (600) ASSEMBLY (1) Varies according to spec. Refer to No.5. 

  GWK-2000 BILL VALIDATOR (JCM/MEI/UNIVERSAL) (1) Varies according to spec. Refer to No.6. 

   ASSEMBLY   

  VOID - -   

 4 609904201A AC-DC POWER SUPPLY EDPS-350DB A 1 EDPS-350DB A  

 5 0EK000700 ASSY CABINET KEY PLATE 1 

  VOID - -   

 6 0EK000900 BV SPACER TABLE BRKT 1 SECC t=1.6  

 7 0EK000800 HOPPER BASE ASM (1)  Varies according to spec.  

 8 1EK001500A CABINET BOTTOM WOOD 1 t=18  

 9 0EK001000 HEAT INSULATOR 1 SECC t=1.2 

 10 0EK0C6600 PRINTER BASE BRKT 2 GX5 (1) SECC t=1.2 Varies according to spec. 

 11 0D4014200 LOCK SLIDER COLLAR 4 C3601BDΦ=10  

 12 0EK0B1600 MAIN DOOR SW BKT GX5 1 SECC-C t=1.2  

 13 0D4006600 PCB BOX SW BKT 1 SECC-C t=1.2  

 14 0D4007000 MAIN DOOR KEY PLATE 1 SECC-C t=2.3  

 15 2D40EAR00 KEY SW LABEL B 1 PC t=0.5 

  VOID - -   

 16 GWK-3000 TICKET PRINTER (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 17 601323410 KEY SW ASSY MEI KA#2341 1 2009-1KA2341 Varies according to spec. 

  601356400 RESET/METER KEY SW (1) KG3C-20D ASSY Varies according to spec.  

 18 2EK014500 WOOFER BOARD 1 MDF t=12  

 19 601114600 WOOFER SPEAKER  1 FL160U132-1  

 20 0EK000000 ML2 CB UPPER HINGE PLATE ASM 1   

 21 0EK000100 ML2 CB LOWER HINGE PLATE ASM 1   

 22 2EK000300 POLY WASHER 1 CC-0816-10  

 23 2EK000400 POLY SLIDER 1 LL-8212-05  

 24 2EK001400 OVER FLOW CHUTE (1) ABS Varies according to spec. 

 25 600138000 DOOR SWITCH 3 SDKNA20600  

 26 609902300 CABINET DC FAN 2 109R0812S418 Varies according to spec. 

  6P1031800 DC FAN 08025SA-12Q-AT-01 (2) 08025SA-12Q-AT-01 Varies according to spec. 

  6P1032000 DC FAN W/FG FHSA8025B-1534 (2) FHSA8025B-1534 Varies according to spec.  

 27 600202200 INPUT PHOTO SENSOR  1 KB875-AZ22LF  

 28 6P0007000 KEY CYLINDER B2155 1 Y00-02000.01  

 29 600894700 FAN FINGER GUARD 2 109-049E Varies according to spec. 

  6P1031900 FAN FINGER GUARD PG-31-02 (2) PG-31-02 Varies according to spec.  

 



 

9 

No. 1 CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2) (PARTS LIST) 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 30 2EK000200A DOOR STOPPER 1 SGD Φ8 

 31 0EK050300 SPACER M5X30(ROHS) 1 3382330-50300 

 32 0EK002600 EXTENSION SPRING 1 E-605 

 33 0EK001100 MAIN POWER SW BOX 1 SECC t=1.2 

 34 600302400 ROCKER SW 1 AJ8202BF 

 35 0EK001300 KEY SW HOLE BLIND PLATE ASM (B) 1 BLACK Varies according to spec. 

  VOID - -   

 36 0D4114200 BLIND PLATE WASHER 1  Varies according to spec. 

 37 2D40EAN00 POWER SAVE SW LABEL (1)  Varies according to spec.  

 38 601367000 POWER SAVE KEY SW (1) KH2C-10A ASSY Varies according to spec. 

 39 2EK001800 MAIN SW WATERPROOF SHEET 1  

 40 0EK0C2600 POWER BLIND PLATE 1 SOCKET 1 SECC 

 41 810327001 TL CLAMP TL-25A 23 TL-25A   

 42 810333400 CORD KEEP K-103G 9 K-103G   

 43 810313800 LOCKING ADJUST CLAMP LCT-1S 2 LCT-1S   

 44 609902501 ONE TOUCH FERRITE CLAMP SFT-36SN 2(3) SFT-36SN Varies according to spec. 

 45 3EK002700 G ULCSA AC PLUG HARNESS 1  Varies according to spec. 

  3EK012020 G BS AC PLUG HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

  3EK011600 G AUS AC PLUG HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 46 3EK003000 G OPT JOINT HARNESS 1  

 47 3EK003100 G USB 1M HARNESS 1  

 48 3EK003200 G USB 1.5M HARNESS 1(2)  Varies according to spec.  

 49 3EK003400 G MAIN SW HARNESS 1  

 50 3EK0C1000 FU MAIN SW JOINT HARNESS 1  

 51 3EK005800A G DVI-DVI HARNESS 1  

 52 3EV006200 GXW P1P2 BK HARNESS 1  

 53 3EV006300 GXW MAIN BK HARNESS 1  

 54 3EV002700 GXW TOP RELAY HARNESS 1  

 55 3EK003500 G DOOR SW JP HARNESS 1  

 56 3EK014700 G WSP HARNESS 1   

 57 3EK0B6500 FU PRINTER HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 58 3EK011700 G MAIN SW JOINT HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 59 3EV006500 PF GN2 RELAY HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec.  

 60 3ES011300 GS HOPPER HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

       

     



10 

CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2) (PARTS LIST)       No. 1 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 61 0EK000500 SPACER M5X13(ROHS) (2)  Varies according to spec. 

 62 2EK003600 ST MAIN SW UL 1 

 63 2EK000600A ST CTUV UL 1  Varies according to spec. 

  2D6004500 ST W EMI (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 64 3EK0B1000 PF GN LAN HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 65 603501000 RJ-45 EXTENSION COUPLER (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 66 3EV006600 GXW TL EXT HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 67 810105200 TIE BAND PLT1M (2)  Varies according to spec.  

 68 810351100 ONE TOUCH FERRITE CLAMP (1) TFT-274015S Varies according to spec. 

 69 3EK0C8100 G 232 SC HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec.  

 70 6P0002800 PALTRONICS SEI BOARDS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 71 3EK0D9400 GX5 FAN RELAY HARNESS (2)  Varies according to spec. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

11 

No. 1      CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2) (FASTENER LIST)  
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M4x8 3P (1) TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  PAN M5x20 3P (2) TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  PAN M4x8 3P (1) TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F5  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F6  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F7  PAN M4x35 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F8  FLANGE NUT M4 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F9  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F10  PAN M4x8 3P (2) TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F11  PAN M4x8 3P (4) TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F12  PAN M5x40 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F13  PAN M4x12 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F14  PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F15  PAN M4x20 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F16  FLANGE NUT M4 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F17  PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F18  BIND M3X8 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F19  PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F20  PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F21  RIVET PAN 4X16 4 SD54HR  

    

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



12 

SERVICE MEMO 



13 

1

2

3

4
6

7

8

9

10

11

12

F1

F2

F3

F5

F6

F7

,18

a

a

13

14

15

17
16

F8

CONVERSIONKIT
19

No. 2 CABINET ASSEMBLY (2/2) 



14 

CABINET ASSEMBLY (2/2) (PARTS LIST) No. 2 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 PC2-0000 PC BOX AP-7 1  Refer to No.3. 

 2 GXW-1100 BODY IO GXW ASSEMBLY  1  Refer to No.4 

 3 0EK014060 TOP BLIND PLATE 1 SECC  

 4 810310300 NYLON CLAMP NK-5N 1   

 5 VOID - -   

 6 2EK001600 MAIN DOOR CUSHION RUBBER 2 CR SPONGE  

 7 0EK012600 POWER PORT BRKT (1) SECC Varies according to spec. 

 8 600614300 CIRCUIT BREAKER 0.5A 106-P10-0.5A (6) ETA Varies according to spec. 

 9 2EK012800 ST 0.5A (6)  Varies according to spec. 

 10 2EK012900 ST DC+12V0.5A MAX (6)  Varies according to spec. 

 11 810338100 EDGING SADDLE TSB-1909L (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 12 0EK0C5400 POWER PORT BRKT BASE (1) SECC Varies according to spec. 

 13 0EV003700 BREAKER BRKT (1) SECC Varies according to spec.  

 14 60061AE00 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1A (1) 106-P10-1A Varies according to spec. 

 15 600614400 CIRCUIT BREAKER 4A 2(1) 106-P10-4A Varies according to spec. 

 16 2EK0B7600A ST 1A UL (1)  Varies according to spec.  

 17 2EN001000 ST 4A UL 2(1)  Varies according to spec. 

 18 3EK012700 G 6PORT POWER HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 19 3GA021700 STACKER-D RW HARNESS (1)  Conversion part for relative spec. 

 (Kit to detect Stacker Door open during Power off)  

 

         

   

 

 

 

CABINET ASSEMBLY (2/2) (FASTENER LIST) No. 2 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M4X6 2P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  PAN M4X8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  FLANGE NUT M4 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4 VOID - -   

 F5 PAN M4X8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F6 FLANGE NUT M4 (2) TRIVALENT CHROMATE    

 F7 FLANGE NUT M4 (2) TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F8 FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

       

 



 

15 

No. 3 PC BOX AP-7 
    PARENT ASSY; No. 2 CABINET ASSEMBLY (2/2)  

F1

F12

F14

F15

F2
F3

F4
F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

F10

F11

11
29 13 24

30

13

30
35

10

14

16
17 17

14

22
3

6
6

33

23

18

28

32

41

27

37

22

9

8
26

34

2

5

31

4

21

36
12

1
20

25

7

19 aa

39 ,40



16 

PC BOX AP-7 (PARTS LIST) No. 3 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0EK036400A AP7 PC BASE 1   

 2 0EK040000 AP7 PC FRONT PANEL B 1   

 3 0EK037000 AP7 PC FIX BRKT 1   

 4 0EK036900 AP7 PC SLOT COVER (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 5 0EK036800A AP7 CONNECTOR COVER G 1   

 6 2EK037100B AP7 PC SPONGE 2   

 7 2D4011000 MOTHER INSULATION SPACER 1   

 8 0EK036500 AP7 PC FRONT COVER 1   

 9 0EK036600 AP7 PC KEY PLATE 1   

 10 0EK039000 AP7 PC SW BRKT 1   

 11 0EK039100 AP7 PC SW GUIDE FRONT 1   

 12 0EK039200 AP7 PC SW GUIDE REAR  1   

 13 2EK039300A POLY BUSH 2   

 14 603537200 MOTHER BOARD AP-7 (1) AP-7 Varies according to spec. 

  VOID     

  VOID     

 15 VOID     

 16 609910900 CPU FAN 109X9112PT0H016 1 109X9112PT0H016 Varies according to spec. 

  6P1032300 CPU FAN FHS-A8025S01 (1) FHS-A8025S01 Varies according to spec.  

 17 564911700 DDR2 SDRAM DIMM 1GB (2) ARF5300D-1GE By the game. 

  6P0008800 MEMORY DDR2-1G DIMDD128M (2) DIMDD128M64618G By the game. 

  603411401 MEMORY DDR2-512  PC2/5300-SE (2) F1682-05121UN-PC2/5300-SE By the game. 

  6P0008700 MEMORY DDR2-512 DIMDD64M (2) DIMDD64M64646G By the game. 

 18 609988300 GRAPHIC BOARD 7600GS 1 9GP76GSQ-R00-10BHA Varies according to spec. 

  603537400 GRAPHIC BOARD 7600GS (1) 9GP76GSQ-R00-10BH1 Varies according to spec.  

 19 609937701 DC FAN 9G0812H105 1 9G0812H105 Varies according to spec. 

  6P1032100 DC FAN 08038RA-12P-ET-01 (1) 08038RA-12P-ET-01 Varies according to spec. 

  6P1032200 DC FAN FHSA8038B-1564 (1) FHSA8038B-1564 Varies according to spec.  

 20 810338201 LOCKING ADJUST CLAMP LCT-4SI 1 LCT-4SI  

 21 810338101 LOCKING ADJUST CLAMP LCT-2.5S 1 LCT-2.5S  

 22 810313900 LOCKING ADJUST CLAMP LCT-2S 2(1) LCT-2S Varies according to spec. 

 23 810292300 LOCKING PCB SPACER LCBT-3S 4 LCBT-3S  

 24 600138000 DOOR SWITCH SDKNA20600 1 SDKNA20600  

 25 810340101 SHIELD TIGHT STG 13-10 L=80 1 STG 13-10 L=80mm  

 26 6P0007200 KEY CYLINDER B1963 1 Y00-02001.01  

 27 0EK037900 HINGE LSB-50 2 LSB-50  

 28 810338001 ONE TOUCH LEG MINI TYPE FF-013 4 FF-013  

 29 0EK039500 EXTENSION SPRING E-577 1 E-577  



 

17 

No. 3 PC BOX AP-7 (PARTS LIST) 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 30 810339400 POLY WASHER CC-0411-10 2 CC-0411-10 

 31 CEK0A7900 ASSY AP-7 GMEM2 NV SHA (1) PC2-2000-A12 Varies according to spec. 

  CEK004500 ASSY AP-7 GMEM2 (1) PC2-2000 Varies according to spec. 

  CEK0A8600A ASSY BD-GMEM_3rd-02 (1) PC2-2000-A14 Varies according to spec 

 32 CEK002800 BD-STH (1) P611101-0101KT Varies according to spec. 

 33 CEK002700 BD-GM-FDAMP 1 P509001-0303SK   

 34 CEK032700 ASSY GMEM CASSETTE STD (1) PC2-5000 By the game. 

  CEK004600 ASSY GMEM CASSETTE 256 (1) PC2-5000-A02 By the game. 

  CER041600 ASSY GMEM CASSETTE 128 (1) PC2-5000-A04 By the game. 

  CEK032702 ASSY GMEM CASSETTE 128-512 (1) PC2-5000-A05 By the game. 

  CEK0A3700 ASSY GMEM CASSETTE 128-1G (1) PC2-5000-A07 By the game. 

  CEK0A3800 ASSY GMEM CASSETTE 1G (1) PC2-5000-A09 By the game. 

  CD51A1000 ASSY GMEM CASSETTE 512 (1) PC2-5000-B02 By the game. 

 35 609946700 DUST COVER DCMJST 1 DCMJST  

 36 810327001 TL CLAMP TL-25A 1(4) TL-25A Varies according to spec. 

 37 810301900 SHIELD TIGHT SSTG 2-10 L85 1 SSTG 2-10 L85  

 38 603509400 USB REAR SLOT 2PORT RS-002C (1) RS-002C Varies according to spec. 

  6P0029400 USB REAR SLOT 2PORT RS-002D (1) RS-002D Varies according to spec. 

 39 609937301 CPU CELERON D352 BULK 1 HH80552RE088512  

 40 609937801 SERIAL EEPROM 4K I2C 1 M24C04-WBN6P     

 41 810291400 EDGE SUPPORT ELBT-4N (2) ELBT-4N Varies according to spec.  

 42 810120000 CABLE TIE SG-100 1 SG-100     

 43 3EK037600 IDE SMART CABLE ATA133 1 FSC-DMA101S Varies according to spec. 

  6P0026700 IDE SMART CABLE ASSY (1) BJA2A003 Varies according to spec. 

 44 3EK038300 AP7 PCB P1 HARNESS 1      

 45 3EK038400 AP7 PCB SPDIF HARNESS 1      

 46 3EK038500A AP7 PCB DOOR SW HARNESS 1      

 47 3EK038600 AP7 PCB STH HARNESS 1      

 48 3EK038700 AP7 REPSW HARNESS 1      

 49 3EK038800A AP7 STH HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec.  

 50 3EK038900 G PCB SP CON HARNESS 1     

 51 3EK0A2700 AP7 GMEM COM HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec.  

       

       

 

       

       



18

PC BOX AP-7 (FASTENER LIST) No. 3 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

F1 PAN M3x8 4P 6 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F2 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F3 RIVET PAN 4x14 1 TAP/D 54 HR 

F4 RIVET PAN 4x14 1 TAP/D 54 HR 

F5 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F6 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F7 PAN M4x45 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F8 PAN M4x8 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F9 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F10 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F11 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F12 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F13 VOID - - 

F14 RIVET PAN 4x14 4 TAP/D 54 HR 

F15 RIVET PAN 4x14 4 TAP/D 54 HR 

 F16 VOID - - 



 

19 

No. 4 BODY IO GXW ASSEMBLY 
 

PARENT ASSY; No. 2 CABINET ASSEMBLY (2/2) 

8

2

9

F3

F2

F2

3

4

6

7

F1

5

F2

a

ab

b

10

11

6

F4
12

1

,14

13

,17

,15,16

c d

c

d

e

e



20 

BODY IO GXW ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 4 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 6P0007200 KEY CYLINDER B1963 (1) Y00-02001.01 Varies according to spec. 

 2 0EK0E1000 BELLY KEY PLATE 23 (1) SECC Varies according to spec. 

 3 0EK0B1900A ML2 PCB CASE COVER GX5 1 SECC  

 4 810338200 EDGING SADDLE TSB-3027 6 TSB-3027  

 5 0C0010000 PCB DOOR HINGE 1 D-HH100  

 6 600138000 DOOR SWITCH SDKNA20600 1(2) SDKNA20600 Varies according to spec. 

 7 0D4023800 SW BKT (1) SECC Varies according to spec. 

 8 0EK0B1800 ML2 PCB CASE BASE GX5 1 SECC  

 9 CET014000 BD-GM-M2IO(3rd) 1 P509002-0303TI(3rd) Varies according to spec. 

  CET014000A BD-GM-M2IO(3rd) (1) P509002-0404TI(3rd)-R Varies according to spec. 

  CEK000200B BD-GM-M2IO (1) P509002-0404TI-R Varies according to spec. 

  CEK000200A BD-GM-M2IO (1) P509002-0303TI Varies according to spec. 

 10 CD4018A00A AUSCOM-A PCB (1) UA2054-11A Varies according to spec. 

 11 0EK0C5500 ML2 PCB CASE SW BRKT GX5 (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 12 810313800 LOCKING ADJUST CLAMP LCT-1S 1 LCT-1S  

 13 810333400 CORD KEEP K-103G 1(2) K-103G Varies according to spec. 

 14 3EK0B6200 FU BODY PCB SW HARNESS 1 

 15 3EK012400 G AUSCOM POWER HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec.  

 16 3EK012500 G AUSCOM JP HARNESS (6)  Varies according to spec. 

 17 3EK012100 G DOOR PCB SW HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

  

      

 

 

 

 

 

BODY IO GXW ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST) No. 4 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M3X6 4P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  RIVET PAN 3.2X10 5 POP RIVET  SD42HR 

 F3  PAN M3X6 4P (4) TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4  PAN M4X8 3P (2) TRIVALENT CHROMATE  

       

       

       

       

 



 

21 

No. 5 CASHCODE BV (600) ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 1 CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2) 

 

F12 F14

F5
F4

14

13
F2

F1

12

F3

F15

F11

a

a

9

1

6

20

19

3F13
7

22

18
2

F9
F7

15

8

21
23

26

24
26

25
5

F10
16

4

F8

F6

11

10

17

7

1

6

F15

9

F11

b

b



22 

CASHCODE BV (600) ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 5 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0D4008600 BV ACTUATOR SPRING (JCM) 1 SWP Φ0.5  

 2 2EK0D9700 ST W AVOID INJURY UL FR 1 PET t=0.75 

 3 0EK001200 BV ADJUST BKT W 1 SECC-C 2.0t  

 4 0D4009200A BV CASE (JCM) 1 SECC-C 1.2t  

 5 0D4021600 BV STACKER DOOR (Cash Code) 1 SECC-C 1.2t Varies according to spec 

  0D4020400 BV STACKER DOOR(JCM/HS) (1) SECC Varies according to spec. 

 6 0D4021400 BV STACKER RAIL (Cash Code) 1 SECC-C 1.2t Varies according to spec 

  0D4009600 BV STACKER RAIL(JCM) (1)  Varies according to spec.  

 7 0D4009800 BV ACTUATOR (JCM) 1 SECC-C 1.2t  

 8 0D4010000 BV SW BKT (JCM) 1 SECC-C 1.2t  

 9 0D4010200 BV ACTUATOR PIN (JCM) 1 SUS 304 Φ3  

 10 300-0060 FL VALIDATING HEAD 1 FLV-9016 By currency type. 

 11 609929700 BV BEZEL 1 FLB-9076 By currency type. 

 12 300-0061 FL HOUSING 1 FLH-0110 By currency type. 

 13 300-0062 FL POWER INTERFACE 1 FLP-9028 By currency type. 

 14 602717000 CASSETTE 1 FLC-103 By currency type. 

 15 600341700 SAFETY DOOR SW 1 HA77-40A-001 . 

 16 6P0007000 KEY CYLINDER B2155 1 Y00-02000.01  

 17 0D4020600 BV SIDE PANEL 1 SECC-C 1.2t  

 18 0C0010000 PCB DOOR HINGE 1 D-HH100  

 19 2D4007800 SUPER KNOB 1 SK-34  

 20 0D4016000A BV CASE BKT 1 SECC-C 1.2t  

 21 0D4016200 BV SW COVER (JCM) 1 SECC-C 1.2t  

 22 0EK029000 BV SIDE BLIND PLATE 1 SECC-C 1.2t  

 23 0D4020800 STACKER DOOR LINK PLATE 1 SECC-C 2.3t  

 24 0D4021000 STACKER DOOR LOCK PLATE 2 SECC-C 2.3t  

 25 0D4021200 STACKER DOOR LOCK HOLDER 1 SECC-C 1.2t  

 26 0EK029100 SPACER M4X3(ROHS) 2 3382309-40030  

 27 810105200 TIE BAND PLT1M 4 PLT1M 

 28 3EK029800 G CASHCODE SA HARNESS 1   

  3EK051700 G CASH FLS HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 29 3EK029300 G JCM STACKER DOOR SW HARNESS 1 

 

 

 



 

23 

No. 5 CASHCODE BV (600) ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST) 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M4x8 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  PAN M3x14 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  BIND M3x6 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4  PAN M4x8 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F5  PAN M4x8 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F6  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F7  RIVET PAN 3.2x10 2 SD42HR 

 F8  RIVET PAN 3.2x10 4 SD42HR 

 F9  RIVET FLAT 3.2x10 2 SK42HR 

 F10  RIVET FLAT 3.2x10 2 SK42HR 

 F11  PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F12  RIVET FLAT 3.2x10 5 SK42HR 

 F13  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F14  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F15  E RING M2 1 TRIVALENT BLACK CHROMATE  



24 

SERVICE MEMO 



 

25 

No. 6 BILL VALIDATOR (JCM/MEI/UNIVERSAL) ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 1 CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2) 

 

25

26

27

MEI(SC-66)

28

26

29

MEI(SC-83)

30

31

32

UNIVERSAL
(AZ-KT101-500/1000)

37

26

38

MEI(SCN85)

11

1

2

15F322

3

21 3

F4

F519

9

13

F6

16

F8

23

14

6

5

8

17

4

F11

18
20

F7

2

7

F14

10

F1

F12

F10
F13F9

(UBA / IVIZION / IPRO)

24

F15

F
12

,33

,33
,33

,35

JCM



26

BILL VALIDATOR (JCM/MEI/UNIVERSAL) ASSEMBLY No. 6 
(PARTS LIST) 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

1 2D4005200B BILL BEZEL (JCM) 1 ABS 

2 0D4008600 BV ACTUATOR SPRING (JCM) 1 SWP Φ0.5

 3 0EK029100 SPACER M4X3(ROHS) 2 3382330-40030 

4 0EK001200 BV ADJUST BKT W 1 SECC-C 2.0t 

5 0D4009200A BV CASE (JCM) 1 SECC-C 1.2t 

6 0D4020400 BV STACKER DOOR (JCM/HS) 1 SECC-C 1.2t 

7 0D4009600A BV STACKER RAIL (JCM) 1 SECC-C 1.2t 

8 0D4009800 BV ACTUATOR (JCM) 1 SECC-C 1.2t 

9 0D4010000 BV SW BKT (JCM) 1 SECC-C 1.2t 

10 0D4010200 BV ACTUATOR PIN (JCM) 1 SUS 304 Φ3

11 609935200 BILL VALIDATOR 1 TYPE JCM-UBA By currency type. 

- BILL VALIDATOR (1) TYPE JCM-IVIZON By currency type. 

- BILL VALIDATOR (1) TYPE JCM IPRO (66mm) By currency type. 

 12 602724100 STACKER 1 TYPE JCM-UBA By currency type. 

- STACKER (1) TYPE JCM-IVIZON By currency type. 

- STACKER (1) TYPE JCM IPRO (66mm) By currency type. 

13 600341700 SAFETY DOOR SW 1 HA77-40A-001

14 6P0007000 KEY CYLINDER B2155 1 Y00-02000.01

15 0D4020600 BV SIDE PANEL 1 SECC-C 1.2t

16 0C0010000 PCB DOOR HINGE 1 D-HH100

 17 2D4007800 SUPER KNOB 1 SK-34 

18 0D4016000A BV CASE BKT 1 SECC-C 1.2t 

19 0D4016200 BV SW COVER (JCM) 1 SECC-C 1.2t 

20 0EK029000 BV SIDE BLIND PLATE 1 SECC-C 1.2t 

21 0D4020800 STACKER DOOR LINK PLATE 1 SECC-C 2.3t 

22 0D4021000 STACKER DOOR LOCK PLATE 2 SECC-C 2.3t 

 23 0D4021200 STACKER DOOR LOCK HOLDER 1 SECC-C 1.2t 

24 2EK0D9700 ST W AVOID INJURY UL FR 1 PET t=0.75 

 25 602726002 BILL VALIDATOR (1) TYPE MEI/SC-66 By currency type. 

26 602724400 STACKER (1) By currency type.  

Common to SC-66 and SC-83 

27 2D0007200 BV BEZEL FOR SC-66 (1) MEI 252022326P1 By currency type 

 28 6027G3900 BILL VALIDATOR (1) TYPE MEI/SC-83 By currency type. 

29 609924009 BV BEZEL FOR SC-83 (1) MEI 252020329P1 By currency type.  



 

27 

No. 6 BILL VALIDATOR (JCM/MEI/UNIVERSAL) ASSEMBLY 
(PARTS LIST) 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 30 BX0100000 BILL VALIDATOR (1) TYPE UNIVERSAL AZ-KT101-500 By currency type 

  BX0100200 BILL VALIDATOR (1) TYPE UNIVERSAL AZ-KT101-1000 By currency type 

 31 AZ-KT101-500/1000 STACKER (1) TYPE UNIVERSAL AZ-KT101-500/1000 By currency type 

 32 - BEZEL (1) TYPE UNIVERSAL AZ-KT101-500/1000 By currency type 

 33 810105200 TIE BAND PLT1M 4 PLT1M 

 34 3EK029200 G UBA 20P HARNESS 1  Varies according to spec. 

  3EK043600 G MEI HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

  3EK0D4000 G IVIZION HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 35 3EK029300 G JCM STACKER DOOR SW HARNESS 1  

 36 3EK0D4100 G IVIZION RELAY HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec.  

 37 6027G6102 BILL VALIDATOR (1) TYPE BV SCN85 By currency type. 

 38 2EK0E0800 BV BEZEL FOR 85 (1)  By currency type. 

 

 

 

  

      

      

      



28 

BILL VALIDATOR (JCM/MEI/UNIVERSAL) ASSEMBLY 
(FASTENER LIST) No. 6 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M4x8 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  PAN M3x14 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  PAN M4x8 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4  PAN M4x8 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F5  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F6  RIVET PAN 3.2x10 2 SD42HR 

 F7  RIVET PAN 3.2x10 4 SD42HR 

 F8  RIVET FLAT 3.2x10 2 SK42HR 

 F9  RIVET FLAT 3.2x10 2 SK42HR 

 F10  PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F11  RIVET FLAT 3.2x10 5 SK42HR 

 F12  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F13  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F14  E RING M2 1 TRIVALENT BLACK CHROMATE 

 F15  BIND M3x6 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 



 

29 

No. 7 VOID 



30 

SERVICE MEMO 



 

31 

No. 8 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (1/2) 
PARENT ASSY; No. 1 CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2) 

F1

1
314

F3

F5

F7 16

13

8

15

419

d

d

c

F4

F6
12

20

21

2

6

11

10

17
18

F8

9

c

a

a

b

b

F12

16
15

5

F9

F10

F11

7

F2

25
24



32 

GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (1/2) (PARTS LIST) No. 8 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0C0306800 SENSOR BKT 1 SECC-C 1.0t  

 2 0D4305000 HOPPER MOUNT BASE 1 SECC-C 2.0t  

 3 0D4305200 HOPPER BUCKET PARTITION 1 SUS 430-CP 1.0t  

 4 0D4305600 HOPPER COVER 1 SECC-C 1.0t  

 5 0P0308200 HOPPER BUCKET SPRING 4 SWP-B Φ1.4  

 6 2C0305200 CONTROL BOX 1 ABS  

 7 2P0301800 HOPPER BUCKET FLANGE 1 POM  

 8 2C0306000 HOPPER BUCKET  1 ABS  

 9 3EK035600 GM HOPPER INNER HARNESS 1   

 10 3EK035700 GM HOPPER COUNT HARNESS 1   

 11 CEK002600 BD-GM-HOPPER 1 98203-MH (ROHS)   

 12 0P0310800 SPACER 4 4ER25  

 13 0P0311000 SPACER 1 4SP25  

 14 600235400 PHOTO SENSOR 1 KI659-AALF  

 15 2P8003000 ANP BASE 2 ANP 1D  

 16 810105200 TIE BAND 4 PLT1M  

 17 0D4305400 HOPPER REAR COVER 1 SECC-C 1.2t  

 18 0C0013200 HANDLE 1 AT-100B 

 19 2D5007600 SHIELD TIGHT 1 STG4-9L100 

 20 0EK036300 HANDLE (1) THA-185-2(TG) Varies according to spec. 

 21 0EK036100 HOPPER REAR COVER (AUS) (1) SECC-C 1.2t Varies according to spec. 

 22 810333400 CORD KEEP K-103G 2(3) K-103G Varies according to spec. 

 23 3EK035900 AMI HARNESS L360 1  Varies according to spec. 

 24 2D43EAA00 GM HOPPER LABEL 1  

 25 2EK036000 COIN SIZE LABEL USD0.25 2 PET Varies according to spec.  

 26 0D3305000 HOPPER CHUTE (1) SUS Varies according to spec. 

 27 3EK035800 AMI HARNESS L60 (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

33 

No. 8 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (1/2) (FASTENER LIST) 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M3x6 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  PAN M4x12 4P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  TRUSS M4x8 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4  PAN M4x10 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F5  PAN M4x10 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F6  PW-F5.2xF13×T0.8 4 F5.2×F13×T0.8   TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F7  PAN M4x35 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F8  RS TITE M4x10 5 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F9  RS TITE M4x10 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F10  PAN M4X8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F11  RS TITE M4x12 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F12  PAN M4x14 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 

 

 

 

 



34 

SERVICE MEMO 
 
 



 

35 

No. 9 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (2/2) 
PARENT ASSY; No. 1 CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2) 

 

 

F2

F1
F3

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F11

F10

F13 21
16

16
18

9 10

19

24

21

21

F9

21
16 16

8

3
5

1511
2367

26
122

14 13 22

17

25

4

20
1

F12

F14

,27

,28



36 

GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (2/2) (PARTS LIST) No. 9 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0C0306400 HOPPER BACK PLATE 1 SPCC-SD 3.2t  

 2 0C0306600A COUNT ROLLER ARM 1 SUS 430-CP 1.5t  

 3 0C0307000 COIN GUIDE PLATE 1 SUS 304-CSP 0.6t  

 4 0C0307200 KNIFE SPACER 1 SPCC-SD 3.2t  

 5 0C0307400 COIN SHIELD 1  By token size. 

 6 0P0302600 COIN WIPER D 1 SPCC-SD 2.0t  

 7 0P0302400 WIPER HOLDER 1 SPCC-SD 1.0t  

 8 0P8020600 KNIFE 1  By token size. 

 9 0P4301000 PIN WHEEL 1 SPCC-SD 3.2t By token size. 

 10 0P0305000 SHELF WHEEL 1 SUS 430-CP 1.5t By token size. 

 11 0P0306000 COIN WIPER SPRING 2 SWP-BΦ0.65  

 12 0P0309800 COUNT ARM PIN 1 SS400Φ7  

 13 0C0309600 COUNT ROLLER  1 SK4Φ16  

 14 0C0309800 COUNT ROLLER AXIS 1 SS400Φ10  

 15 0P0306200 WIPER SPRING SPACER 2 SS400  

 16 0P0308800 ROLLER PIN 4 SK4Φ7  

 17 0C0308200 MOUNTING PLATE 1 ADC-12  

 18 2C0305000A PIN WHEEL DRIVE HUB 1 POM  

 19 2P0302200 AGITATOR 1 CR RUBBER  

 20 600835500 DC MOTOR 1 163DV-2BUVV-L  

 21 0P0308600 RADIAL BEARING 4 626ZZ M3SML Y121L  

 22 0C0309200 EXTENSION SPRING 1 E598   

 23 0P0306400 BUTTERFLY BOLT 1 M3×6  

 24 0P0310600 SPACER 3 3382309-50055  

 25 2C0305600 POLY WASHER 1 CC-0613-10  

 26 0P0301800 LEAN SPRING 1   

 27 0C0311000 WHEEL SAND SPACER (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 28 2C0305800 KNIFE GAP SPACER 1 

 

 

 

 

 



37 

No. 9 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (2/2) (FASTENER LIST) 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1 PAN M4x32 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2 ER-Φ4 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE

F3 SETSCREW M4x8 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4 PAN M3x25 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F5 M5x10TP 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F6 SMALL FLAT M3x8 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F7 PAN M3x10.3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F8 PAN M5x14 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F9 PAN M5x14 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F10 M5×10 TP 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F11 M5x10 TP 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F12 M5x10 TP 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F13 RS TITE M4x12 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F14 TRUSS M5×20 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 



 

38 

SERVICE MEMO 



 

39 

No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 
 

 

F12
F13

F7

F6

F1

B

B

C

C

F2

D

D

E

1

4

5 F9
F8

F4

F10 F5

F3

F11

6

7

8

10
9

11

12
13

14

16

17

24

15

2

3

F1
F2

E

20

19

21

23

2322

18

G

G

F7

F8

H

H

,25,26,27,28,29
,30,31,32,33

,34,35



 

40 

DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 10 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 GX5-3100 DOOR FRAME GX5 ASSEMBLY 1  Refer to No.11. 

 2 GNX-7500 DOOR IO (PF) ASSEMBLY 1  Refer to No.16. 

 3 GX5-4300 DOOR REFLECTOR R GX5 ASSEMBLY 1  Refer to No.12. 

 4 0EK005000 BELLY DR SLIDE GUIDE C 1 SPCC  

 5 0D4014200 LOCK SLIDER COLLAR 2 C3601BD  

 6 600138000 DOOR SWITCH SDKNA20600 1 SDKNA20600  

 7 0EK004800 BELLY DR SLIDE GUIDE A 1 SPCC 

 8 0EK004900 BELLY DR SLIDE GUIDE B 1 SPCC 

 9 810804501 ONE TOUCH BUSH NB-25 1 NB-25 

 10 0EK004700A BELLY DOOR HINGE LWR ASM 1 CAULKING/WELD 

 11 GWV-4400 DOOR COIN PARTS ASSEMBLY 1  Refer to No.15. 

 12 600205500 OUTPUT PHOTO SENSOR KB875-AZ12LF 1 KB875-AZ12LF 

 13 GXW-3600 BELLY DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 1  Refer to No.18.  

 14 0EQ100100 CONTROL PANEL BASE ASM 1 SUS/SECC/RIVET/WELD  Refer to No.13-1. 

 15 2EK005300 INTERFACE BEZEL 1 ABS/BLACK 

 16 GX5-4100 PRINTER BEZEL GX5 ASSEMBLY (1) Varies according to spec. Refer to No.17. 

 17 0EK004600A BELLY DOOR HINGE UPR ASM 1 CAULKING/WELD  

 18 GXW-4000 21.5IN LCD B ASSEMBLY 1  Refer to No.21. 

 19 0EV000200 21.5IN LCD MASK SIDE BRKT R 1 SECC  

 20 0EV000100 21.5IN LCD MASK SIDE BRKT L 1 SECC  

 21 2EK0C8400 ST DR STOPPER RED 1   

 22 2EK006400 ST SLIDE GUIDE 1  

 23 2EK0D9700 ST W AVOID INJURY UL FR 3   

 24 GX5-4200 DOOR REFLECTOR L GX5 ASSEMBLY 1  Refer to No.12 

 25 810327001 TL CLAMP TL-25A 4 TL-25A    

 26 810333400 CORD KEEP K-103G 10 K-103G 

 27 600450600 FE CORE SFT-59SN 1 SFT-59SN 

 28 810708200 PLASTIC STICKER KPS-25 1 KPS-25 

 29 3EK0B1200 G LP 12V HARNESS 1 

 30 3EK005900 G RGB SW HARNESS 1 

 31 3EK006000 G AMI EARTH HARNESS 2 

 32 3EK0B6600 FU OPT JUNCTION HARNESS 1 

 33 3EK012100 G DOOR PCB SW HARNESS 1 

 34 600401001 FE CORE SFT-25SN 1 SFT-25SN  

 35 3EK005600 G DOOR COIN HARNESS 1     

       

  



 

41 

No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST) 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M4X8 3P 8 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  PAN M3X10 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  PAN M3X10 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4  PAN M4X8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F5  PAN M4X8 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F6  SMALL FLAT M3X8 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F7  PAN M4X8 4P 5 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F8  FLANGE NUT M4 5 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F9  RIVET PAN 4X16 2 POP RIVET SD54HR 

 F10  PAN M4X12 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F11  PAN M4X12 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F12  PAN M4X12 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 

 



42

SERVICE MEMO 



 

43 

No. 11 DOOR FRAME GX5 ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY  

 

A

A

B

B

C

D

1 2

3

4

10 7

9

5

8

F1

F1

F2
F3

11

12

F3
F1

F1

C

D

6

6

109 F3

F3

F1

F1

F1

13



 

44 

DOOR FRAME GX5 ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 11 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0EK0B2100A DOOR MAIN FRAME ASM GX5 1 WELD  

 2 0EK016600A DOOR EXTRUSION L 1 A6063-T5  

 3 0EK016700A DOOR EXTRUSION R 1 A6063-T5  

 4 0EK016800 DOOR ROLL BRKT ASM 1 WELD  

 5 0EK016900 MAIN DOOR LOCK PIN BRKT 2 SECC  

 6 0EK017000 BELLY DOOR LOCK PIN BRKT 2 SECC  

 7 0EK0B2200 DOOR SW BRKT GX5 1 SECC  

 8 0EK017200 DOOR SENSOR BASE 1 SECC  

 9 0EK017300 DOOR LOCK SPACER 4 SUS303  

 10 0D4106600 DOOR LOCK SHAFT 4 SUS303  

 11 0D4107000 DOOR ROLLER SHAFT 1 SUS303  

 12 0C0108200 PLASTIC ROLLER DR-26-H6 1 TOK DR-26-H6  

 13 2D4106600 SPONGE FOR HOPPER (1) CR SPONGE Varies according to spec. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DOOR FRAME GX5 ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST)   
 No. 11 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M4X8 3P 16 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  PAN M4X12 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  E RING M4 BLK 5 TRIVALENT BLACK CHROMATE 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

     

 



 

45 

No. 12 DOOR REFLECTOR L GX5 ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 DOOR REFLECTOR R GX5 ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY  

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

46 

DOOR REFLECTOR L GX5 ASSEMBLY No. 12 
DOOR REFLECTOR R GX5 ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 2EK0B4200 DOOR REF FRONT CASE L GX5 1 ABS/CHROME PLATING  

 2 2EK008000 DOOR REF REAR CASE L 1 ABS/CHROME PLATING  

 3 2EK008100 SPEAKER BOX L 1 ABS/CHROME PLATING  

 4 0EK008200 SPEAKER NET L 1 PUNCHING METAL  

 5 0EK0B3300 REFLECTOR BRKT L ASM GX5 1 WELD  

 6 0EK008400 SPEAKER COVER PANEL 1 SECC  

 7 601134001 SPEAKER F02210D0 1 F02210D0  

 8 VOID -   

 9 2EK0B4300 DOOR REF FRONT CASE R GX5 1 ABS/CHROME PLATING  

 10 2EK008800 DOOR REF REAR CASE R 1 ABS/CHROME PLATING 

 11 2EK008900 SPEAKER BOX R 1 ABS 

 12 0EK009000 SPEAKER NET R 1 PUNCHING METAL  

 13 0EK0B3400 REFLECTOR BRKT R ASM GX5 1 WELD 

 14 0EK008400 SPEAKER COVER PANEL 1 SECC  

 15 2EK0C5600 DOOR REF CUSHION SHEET GX5 1 RUBBER  

 16 601134001 SPEAKER F02210D0 1 F02210D0 

 17 3EK008600 GN SPEAKER HARNESS 2    

  

 

 

       

 
 
DOOR REFLECTOR L GX5 ASSEMBLY No. 12 
DOOR REFLECTOR R GX5 ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST) 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  SMALL FLAT M4X6 10 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  PAN M4X8 3P 18 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  B TITE PAN M4X10 8 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 

 

 



 

47 

No. 13-1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY  
  PARENT ASSY; No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 

a

b

a

b

c

c

d

d

F12

F13

F9

F10

F8

F11F2

F6

F7F5

F4

e

e

12

11

20
19

18

F1

1
221

3

15

6

4

5

7

14

13

F39
8

ASSY GS PTS
Refer to No.13-2 ASSY GS PTS (1/2),(2/2)

10

22



 

48 

 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST)   No. 13-1 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0D4113400 COIN ENTRY 1    

 2 0A01064D6 COIN ENTRY B 25¢  1  By token size. 

 3 2EK006200A PLATE G-ENEX 1 AI t=1.0   

 4 2EK021000 BV FACE 1 BLACK By customer’s demand. 

  2EK090010 BV FACE SENTRY (1)  By customer’s demand. 

 5 0EK021100 BV FACE EARTH 1 SECC t=1.0 By customer’s demand. 

  0EK090020 BV FACE EARTH SENTRY ASM (1)  By customer’s demand.  

 6 2EK021200 ST BILL SIGN 1 PC t=0.5 By customer’s demand.  

  2D4010800 SIGN PLT JCM SB(USD) (1) PC t=0.5 By customer’s demand. 

 7 CEK000800 BD-GM-M2BV 1 P509009-0101TI By customer’s demand. 

  60997A300 SENTRY UNIT (USD) (1) 550-100581R By customer’s demand.  

  8   600385000 PUSH BUTTON 1 SS-18UKK-R-LEDT5-W-F By customer’s demand. 

  600385200 PUSH BUTTON (1) SS-18UKK-B-LEDT5-W-F By customer’s demand. 

 9 600385100 PUSH BUTTON 1 SS-18UKK-G-LEDT5-W-F By customer’s demand. 

  600385500 PUSH BUTTON (1) SS-18UKK-W-LEDT5-W-F By customer’s demand. 

 10 600385200 PUSH BUTTON 1 SS-18UKK-B-LEDT5-W- F By customer’s demand. 

  600385500 PUSH BUTTON (1) SS-18UKK-W-LEDT5-W-F By customer’s demand. 

 11 0EK042400 COIN ENTRY BLIND PLATE (1) SECC t=1.2 By customer’s demand. 

  VOID - - 

 12 2EK042700 ST COIN ENTRY (BLANK) (1)  By customer’s demand. 

  VOID - - 

 13 0EK042300 BV BLANK PANEL ASM (1)  By customer’s demand. 

 14 2EK042600 ST BV PANEL (BLANK) (1)  By customer’s demand. 

 15 2EK005200 CONTROL PANEL MALL(GX) 1 ABS/CHROME PLATTING      

 16 VOID - - 

 17 VOID - - 

  VOID - - 

 18 2EK006601 ST BV FACE S TITO(ENG) 1  By customer’s demand. 

  2D5011100 ST BV FACE S TITO (HKD-KAN10) (1)  By customer’s demand. 

 19 2EK006500 ST ARUZE 1 PC t=0.5  

  VOID - -  

 20 0EK040100 PRINTER BLANK PANEL (1) SECC By customer’s demand.  

 21 8EQ069400 SHIELDING GASKET STGH2-10 L75 1 STGH2-10 L75 

 22 GWK-7100-001 ASSY CONTROL LEVER PANEL (MAXON) 1  Refer to No. 14-1. 

 23 3EK090510 G UBA SEB EARTH HARNESS (2)  Varies according to spec. 

 24 3EK090520 G UBA SEB DOOR HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 

 25 3EK0D6300 G IVZN SENTRY HARNESS (1)  Varies according to spec. 



 

49 

No. 13-1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST)  
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  FLAT M4x10 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  PAN M4x12 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4  PAN M3x6 2P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F5  PAN M3x6 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F6  PAN M3x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F7  PAN M4x12 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F8  PAN M4x8 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F9  PAN M4x8 4P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F10  PAN M4x12 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F11  PAN M4x8 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F12  FLANGE NUT M4 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F13  FLANGE NUT M4 6 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

      

      

 



50

SERVICE MEMO 



 

51 

No. 13-2 ASSY GS PTS (1/2) 
PARENT ASSY: No. 13-1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 

1

2

ASSY GS PTS BLANK

3

4

F1

ASSY GS PTS ADVANTAGE

ASSY GS PTS SIP

5

ASSY GS PTS SYSTEM7000

6

7 8

F2

ASSY GS PTS ACSC

9

10

ASSY GS PTS SDS IVIEW



 

52 

      ASSY GS PTS (2/2) No. 13-2 
PARENT ASSY: No. 13-1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 

ASSY GS PTS CRYSTAL WEB

15

16

ASSY GS PTS SYSTEM6000

19

19

20

20

17

18
F4

ASSY GS PTS CRYSTAL NET PI

21

ASSY GS PTS PGI

11

1213

13

14

14
F3

ASSY GS PTS IGS

22

F5



 

53 

No. 13-2  ASSY GS PTS (PARTS LIST)    
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0EK034000 PTS BLANK PANEL 1 SECC    

 2 2EK034100 ST G NAME STRIP 1     

 3 0EK044000 PTS BRKT(ADVANTAGE) 1 SECC Varies according to spec.

  0EK034001 PTS BRKT(ADVANTAGE BROWN) (1) SECC Varies according to spec. 

 4 0EK0D3600 ADVANTAGE LCD BLIND ASM (1) SECC/WELD/PAINT Varies according to spec. 

 5 0EK005200 PTS BRKT(SIP) 1 SECC    

 6 0EK024003 PTS BRKT(SYSTEM7000) 1 SECC    

 7 0EK0EP400 PTS BRKT ACSC 1 SECC   

  8   0EK0EP500 LED BRKT ACSC 1 SECC  

 9 0EK051000 PTS BRKT(SDS IVIEW) 1 SECC/PAINT  

 10 0EK051100 CARD READER SPACER 1 SECC  

 11 0EK051800 PTS BRKT(PGI) 1 SECC/PAINT  

 12 0EK051900 PTS BACK PLATE(PGI) 1 SECC  

 13 2EK052000 PTS LONG SPONGE(PGI) 2 CR SPONGE  

 14 2EK052200 PTS SHORT SPONGE(PGI) 2 CR SPONGE  

 15 0EK0A2300 PTS BRKT(CRYSTAL WEB) 1 SECC/PAINT  

 16 0D6010200 SPACER F4X19(ROHS) 2 3382330-40190 

 17 0EK0D0600 PTS BRKT(SYSTEM6000) 1 SECC/PAINT 

 18 0ES016400 CARD READER BRKT 1 SECC 

 19 2ES016500 DISPLAY SPONGE A 2 CR SPONGE 

 20 2ES016600 DISPLAY SPONGE B 2 CR SPONGE 

 21 0EK0D3800 PTS BRKT(CRYSTAL NET PI) 1 SECC/PAIN 

 22 0EK0E0900 PTS BRKT(IGS) 1 SECC/PAINT 

 

 

  

 

No. 13-2 ASSY GS PTS (FASTENER LIST)  
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  FLANGE NUT M3 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  FLANGE NUT M3 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  FLANGE NUT M3 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4  FLANGE NUT M4 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE   

 F5  FLANGE NUT M3 5 TRIVALENT CHROMATE    



 

54 

SERVICE MEMO 



 

55 

No. 14-1 ASSY CONTROL LEVER PANEL (MAXON) (1/2) 
PARENT ASSY; No. 13-1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 

15
A

16

F15

F8
F21

17

F15

F8

18
1

20

F10

F4

F7

B

F5

F17

F18
26

33

19

2

F10

27

a

a

;Refer to ASSY CONTROL
LEVER PANEL(MAXON)(2/2)

;Refer to ASSY CONTROL
LEVER PANEL(MAXON)(2/2)

,41



 

56 

ASSY CONTROL LEVER PANEL (MAXON) (2/2) No. 14-1 
PARENT ASSY; No. 13-1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 

E

E

23
F14

22

44

21

13
36

F16
24

F13

F12

35

F19

F1

12
3

30 5

32

F2

11

39

30
4

29
6

31

F11

F6
34

9

10

F3
8

14

7

F9

F6

DETAIL B

DETAIL A

F6

F6

F20

F22

,43



 

57 

No. 14-1  ASSY CONTROL LEVER PANEL (MAXON) 
         (PARTS LIST)  

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 CEK0A1400 2WAY BUTTON STANDARD 3  Refer to No. 14-2 

 2 0EK0B7900C PF CONTROL PANEL ASM 1 WELD/PAINT   

 3 0EK0B8000A SHAFT BASE L ASM  1 WELD  

 4 0EK0B8100A SHAFT BASE R ASM 1 WELD 

 5 0EK0B8200A SHAFT NOB CIRCLE ASM 1 WELD 

 6 0EK0B8500A MOTOR BRKT ASM 1 WELD   

 7 0EK0B8600 SPRING HOLDER 1 SECC 

 8 2EK0B9500A SPRING HOLDER UPPER 1 POM 

 9 0EK0B8700 END SPACER 2 SGD 

 10 0EK0B8800 FRICTION PLT 1 SUS304   

 11 0EK0B8900 SENSOR_BRKT 1 1 SECC  

 12 0EK0B9000 SENSOR_BRKT 2 1 SECC  

 13 2EK0B9600 PF LED SPACER 2 POM  

 14 0EK0B9200 PF SPRING 1 SUS304WPB  

 15 2EK0B9700 ROD COVER L 1 ABS  

 16 2EK0B9800 ROD COVER R 1  ABS  

 17 2EK0B9900 ROD LENS 1 PC  

 18 2EK0C0000 ROD CONT PNL COVER 1 ABS  

 19 0EK0B9300A PANEL PLATE R 1 SPCC/CHROME PLATING 

 20 0EK0B9400A PANEL PLATE L 1 SPCC/CHROME PLATING  

 21 0EK0C5700 MAXON VIBRATION HOLDER ASM 1 WELD/PLATING   

 22 0EK0C5800 MOTOR FIX BRKT 1 SUS430   

 23 0EK0C5900 MAXON WEIGHT BRKT ASM 1 WELD  

 24 2EK0C6400A MOTOR PLATE 1 PC  

 25 VOID - -    

 26 0EK0C6900 REINFORCEMENT BRKT A 1 SECC 

 27 0EK0C7000 REINFORCEMENT BRKT B 1 SECC 

 28 8EK0C0100 SPACER AEXHF-D11-L23-V7 1 AEXHF-D11-L23-V7 

 29 8EK0C0200 COUPLING MCOCG26-6-12 1 MCOCG26-6-12 

 30 8EK0C0300 BEARING FL6701ZZ 2 FL6701ZZ  

 31 600802500 DC GEARED MOTOR TP-3632-CE-30-A508-24 1 TP-3632-CE-30-A508-24 

 32 600202900 PHOTO SENSOR KI1234-AA02LF 1 KI1234-AA02LF 

 33 600360100 PB SW OBSA-60AM-W-1FLED-W-12V 1 OBSA-60AM-W-1FLED-W-12V 

 34 8EK0C6500 SPACER AEXHF-D14-L23-V7 1 AEXHF-D14-L23-V7 

 35 CEK0A9000 ASSY MAG ENCODER 1 

  

 

 

 



 

58 

ASSY CONTROL LEVER PANEL (MAXON)  
(PARTS LIST)  No. 14-1  

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 36 CEL0A0300 BD-CCDS_LED 1 P801503-0202YK 

 37 VOID - - 

 38 VOID - - 

 39 810333400 CORD KEEP K-103G 2 K-103G 

 40 810105200 TIE BAND PLT1M 4 PLT1M 

 41 3EK0C0400A PF GN CONPANE BUTTON HARNESS 1  

 42 3EK0C0500 PF GN CTRL GSEN HARNESS 1  

 43 3EK0C0600A PF GN CTRL LED HARNESS 1  

 44 3EQ090300 AMZ VIB MOTOR HARNESS 1  

 45 3EK0C0800 PF GN CTRL SENSOR HARNESS 1  

 46 3EK0C0700 PF GN CTRL MOTOR HARNESS 1 

 

 

 

 

 

      

       

       

       

       

       



 

59 

No. 14-1  ASSY CONTROL LEVER PANEL (MAXON) 
        (FASTENER LIST) 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M3X8 4P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  PAN M3X8 4P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  PAN M3X8 4P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4  PAN M4X8 3P 5 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F5  PAN M4X8 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F6  PAN M5X8 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F7  SMALL FLAT M4X8 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F8  HEX BUTTON BOLT M4X8 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F9  E RING 6 SUS 1 SUS 

 F10  FLANGE NUT M3 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F11  PAN M4X8 4P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F12  PAN M3X8 3P BLK 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE  

 F13  PAN M2.5X5 4P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE  

 F14  SET SCREW M3X6 CUP POINT 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE  

 F15  PAN M3X8 3P BLK 2 TRIVALENT BLACK CHROMATE 

 F16  PAN M2.5X12 4P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F17  PAN M4X12 4P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F18  PAN M4X10 4P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F19  PAN M2X6 4P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F20  PAN M3X8 4P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F21  TRUSS M4X8 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE    

 F22  PLAIN WASHER 13X21X1.0 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE    

       

       

 

 



 

60 

SERVICE MEMO 



 

61 

No. 14-2      2WAY BUTTON STANDARD 
PARENT ASSY: No. 14-1 ASSY CONTROL LEVER PANEL (MAXON)

4
4

3
3

1
5

2

2

8
8

9

9 6

10
10

F1
F1

11

11

7



 

62 

2WAY BUTTON STANDARD (PARTS LIST) No. 14-2 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 2EK049900 BUTTON LED CASE U 2WAY 1 PBT  

 2 2EK050000 BUTTON SENSOR FIN 2 ABS  

 3 2EK050100 BUTTON NK LEGEND 2WAY 2 ABS  

 4 2EK050200 BUTTON COVER 2WAY 2 PC  

 5 2EK050300 BUTTON LED CASE D 2WAY 1 PBT  

 6 2EK049500 BUTTON BASE 2WAY 1 ABS  

 7 2EK049600 LOCK PLT 1 PBT  

 8 00D105500 MAX SPRING MQ 2 SWP-B  

 9 0EK049700 DOME SPRING SW10 2 SW10  

 10 CEK0A1200 BD-GM-BTLED 2 P509022-0101YA  

 11 C0D103200 SAVE MEDAL INPUT BUTTON3 PCB 2 HS7054-MX  

      

       

       

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 
  2WAY BUTTON STANDARD (FASTENER LIST) No. 14-2 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  B TITE BIND 3X8 BLK 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE  

       

      

      

 

 

 

 



 

63 

No. 15 DOOR COIN PARTS ASSEMBLY 
                          PARENT ASSY; No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

F1

F2

F3

F4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

F1



64

DOOR COIN PARTS ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 15 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

1 600205002 DROP COIN SENSOR 1 KI1123-UVLF 

2 CEK006600 ASSY DIVERTOR BRKT 1 

3 0C0106800 DIVERTER BKT 1 SECC-C 1.6t 

 4 2C0106200 DIVERTER CHUTE 1 POM 

5 600421800 DIVERTER SOLENOID 1 G836-AR51E DC12V 

 6 0A0120400 SOLENOID SPRING 1 SWP 

7 600923400 COIN COMPARITOR 1 CONDOR CP-130 By token size. 

 8 600962500 COIN COMPARITOR (1) COINMECH MC-62 By token size. 

9 0EK043900 DIVERTOR BLANK BRKT (1) SECC By customer’s demand. 

10 810333400 CORD KEEP K-103G 1 K-103G

11 810323100 ONE TOUCH BUSH NB-11 2 NB-11 

DOOR COIN PARTS ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST) 
No. 15 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

F1 PAN M4x8 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F2 BIND M4x8 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F3 FLAT M3x4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F4 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 



 

65 

No. 16 DOOR I/O (PF) ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 

1

2

3

4 5

6
7

F1

F2F3

8

9

a

F5

13
a

,17

,15

16

10

14

11

F4
12



 

66 

DOOR I/O (PF) ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 16    
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0EK0B0800 DOOR IO COVER PF 1 SECC  

 2 0EK021300 DOOR IO COVER 1 SECC Varies according to spec. 

 3 0D4023800 SW BKT 1 SECC  

 4 2EK0B1400 DOOR IO WATERROOF SHEET 1 SOFT TYPE PVC  

 5 600138000 DOOR SWITCH 1 SDKNA20600  

 6 810338200 EDGING SADDLE 2 TSB-3027  

 7 810291400 EDGE SUPPORT 4 ELBT-4N  

 8 CEK000900A DOOR-C PCB (PF) 1 UA2054-1C (PF) Varies according to spec. 

  CEK0A7000 BD-GM-DOOR (1) P509021-0202YA Varies according to spec. 

 9 CET022200C BD-GM-DC_DRV 1 P1006401-0101SK Varies according to spec. 

  CET022200B BD-GM-DC_DRV (1) P1006401-0101SK Varies according to spec. 

 10 0EK0E1000 BELLY KEY PLATE 23 (1) SECC Varies according to spec. 

 11 0EK013100 DOOR IO COVER(AUS) (1) SECC Varies according to spec. 
 12 6P0007200 KEY CYLINDER B1963 (1) Y00-02001.01 Varies according to spec. 

 13 0EK020000 GAT3 BRKT (1) SECC  Varies according to spec. 

 14 0C0010000 PCB DOOR HINGE (1) D-HH100 Varies according to spec. 
 15 3EK020100 G GAT3 HARNESS 1 

 16 810313800 LOCKING ADJUST CLAMP LCT-1S 1 LCT-1S 

 17 3EK012100 G DOOR PCB SW HARNESS 1 

 

 

 

 
 

DOOR I/O (PF) ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST) No. 16 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M4x8 3P 1  TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  RIVET PAN 3.2X10 1 SD42HR TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3  PAN M3x8 4P 4  TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4  RIVET PAN 3.2X10 (4) SD42HR TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F5  PAN M4x8 3P (1)  TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 

 

 

 



 

67 

No. 17 PRINTER BEZEL GX5 ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 

 



 

68 

PRINTER BEZEL GX5 ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 17 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 2EK043200 PRINTER BEZEL ASM 1 ADHESION  

 2 0EK0B3200 PRINTER CHUTE ASM GX5 1 WELD  

 3 CEK001000 BD-GM-PRI_LED 1 P509007-0202YK  

 4 2D7003600 ST PR BEZEL ENG S 1   

 5 3EK021600 G P-BEZEL EARTH HARNESS 1     

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

      

 

 

 

 

 

PRINTER BEZEL GX5 ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST)  
No. 17 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  PAN M3X6 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

      

      

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

 



 

69 

No. 18 BELLY DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 

F4

10
11

F1

9
F4 11

A

7

13

F5

F6

16

F1

F1

F1

17

1

3

2 17

1

DETAIL A: ASSY BELLY DOOR LOCK

F8 11 20

1921

11F8

F1

,22,23



70

BELLY DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY  (PARTS LIST) No. 18 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

1 2EK007500 BELLY DOOR MALL 2 ABS/CHROMIUM 

2 2EK0A0100 BELLY DOOR COVER GX(LG) 1 ABS/CHROMIUM 

3 0EK0A0000A BELLY DOOR COVER ASM(LG) 1 

 4 VOID - - 

 5 VOID - - 

 6 VOID - - 

7 2L3105000 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER TM-96-3 2 TM-96-3, D08-486 

 8 VOID - - 

9 0EK0E1000 BELLY KEY PLATE 23 1 SECC 

10 6P0007000 KEY CYLINDER B2155 1 Y00-02000.01 

11 0D4014200 LOCK SLIDER COLLAR 4 C3601BD 

 12 VOID - - 

13 GWV-3700 COIN TRAY ASSEMBLY 1 Refer to No. 20. 

 14 VOID -  - 

 15 VOID - - 

16 GNX-3700 BELLY REFLECTOR (LG) ASSEMBLY 1 Refer to No. 19. 

17 8EK0C3500 SHIELDING GASKET STGH1-10 L20 2 

 18 VOID - - 

19 0EK019300 BELLY DOOR KEY HOOK ASM 1 

20 0EK019400 BELLY DOOR KEY PLATE 1 

21 0EK019500 EXTENSION SPRING E-593 1 E-593

 22 810327001 TL CLAMP TL-25A 1 TL-25A 

23 3EK007800 G SIDE LED JOINT HARNESS 1 



71 

No. 18 BELLY DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST) 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

F1 PAN M4X8 3P 19 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2 VOID - - 

 F3 VOID - - 

F4 RIVET PAN 4X16 2 SD54HR 

F5 SMALL FLAT M4X6 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F6 PAN M4X12 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F7 VOID - - 

F8 RIVET PAN 4X16 2 SD54HR 



72

SERVICE MEMO 



 

73 

No. 19 BELLY REFLECTOR (LG) ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 18 BELLY DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1

F2

4

4

6

6

6

5

5

10

7
9

3

2

3

F2
F1

11

,12



 

74 

BELLY REFLECTOR (LG) ASSEMBLY  (PARTS LIST)   
No. 19 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0EK0A0200A BELLY REFLECTOR(LG) 1 SECC  

 2 - BELLY ARTWORK SHEET (1)  By the game.  

 3 2EK018800 BELLY GLASS 2   

 4 2EK0A0300 BELLY GLASS SPONGE S 4 CR SPONGE  

 5 2EK0A0500 BELLY REFLECTOR SIDE 2 SECC  

 6 2ET009600 BACK LIGHT SUPPORT 3 CR SPONGE  

 7 0ET012800 LIGHT GUIDE PLATE 1 MYKIAK-02-1 Varies according to spec. 

  CEK0E7800 LIGHT GUIDE PLATE (1)  Varies according to spec.

 8 VOID     

 9 0ET020000 SPACER F8X10(ROHS) 3 3382330-80100 

 10 2EK0A0400 BELLY GLASS SPONGE B(LG) 1 CR SPONGE    

 11 810338000 EDGING SADDLE TSB-1915 1 TSB-1915 

 12 810333400 CORD KEEP K-103G 3 K-103G 

 13 3EK0B1300 G LP 12V JOINT HARNESS 1 

 

 

      

      

 

 

 

BELLY REFLECTOR (LG) ASSEMBLY  
                           (FASTENER LIST) No. 19 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 F1  P TITE BIND 4X10 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F2  SMALL FLAT M4X6 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

      

      

      

      

      

 

 



75 

No. 20 COIN TRAY ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 18 BELLY DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY

F1

F11

F2
F7

F8
F9

F 5

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

12

13
AUS

AUS

14

15

16

17

F 5

19

11

ASSY  COINLESS BASE

F3

ASSY GS COUNTER



76

COIN TRAY ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 20
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

1 0EK007200 COIN TRAY CHUTE ASM (1) Varies according to spec. 

2 2EK007400 BELLY DOOR LED PLATE 1 PC t=2 

3 0EK007100 BELLY DOOR LED COVER 1 SECC t=1.2 

 4 0EK019600 COIN TRAY BASE ASM 1 Varies according to spec. 

 5 0EK019700 COIN TRAY (1) ADC12/CHROMIUM Varies according to spec. 

  VOID - -  

 6 2C0007400 DOOR GUIDE 1 POM 

7 CEK002200 ML2 DR COUNTER BRKT ASM 1 Varies according to spec. 

8 0D4109200A INNER COUNTER BKT 1 SECC-C Varies according to spec. 

9 0D4109400 DUMMY COUNTER (3P) (1) SECC-C Varies according to spec. 

10 2D4109600 PLATE COUNTER 5(SA,CE) 1 PC Varies according to spec. 

2D4106800 PLATE COUNTER 8(AUS) (1) PC Varies according to spec. 

2EK0E0500 PLATE COUNTER 4(WV) (1) PET Varies according to spec. 

11 2D4107000 SPONGE FOR COUNTER FIX 1 C-4305 Varies according to spec. 

12 609933300 COUNTER 1 GC-127BA-5L800 Varies according to spec. 

13 600138000 DOOR SWITCH 2(3) SDKNA 20600 

 14 CEK000400 BD-GM-M2 LED4 1 P509008-0101TI 

15 609933400 COUNTER (1) GC-127BA-8L700 Varies according to spec. 

 16 0EK043700 COINLESS BASE ASM (1) Varies according to spec. 

  VOID - -  

 17 2EK043800 COINLESS MALL (1) ABS/CHROMIUM Varies according to spec. 

  VOID - -   

 18 VOID - - 

  VOID - - 

19 0EK0D2300 COUNTER BLIND BRKT (1) SUS Varies according to spec. 



77 

No. 20 COIN TRAY ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST) 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

F1 FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F2 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F3 PAN M5x10 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F4 VOID - - 

F5 FLANGE NUT M4 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F6 VOID - - 

F7 FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F8 FLANGE NUT M3 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F9 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

 F10 VOID - - 

F11 PAN M4x8 3P 3 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 



78

SERVICE MEMO 



79 

No. 21 21.5IN LCD B ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY 

8
6

7

F8
10

7

6 10

4

F1 F2
2

12

F7

3

F6

F5

F4

5

F3

1

9
9

A

VIEW A

,15,17

,16



80

21.5IN LCD B ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 21 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

1 GXW-4100 21.5IN LCD MASK B ASSEMBLY 1 Refer to No.22. 

2 0EV004900 21.5IN LCD HOLD BRKT UPPER B 1 SECC 

3 0EV005000 21.5IN LCD HOLD BRKT LOWER B 1 SECC 

4 0EV000500 21.5IN LCD LED BRKT 1 SECC 

5 0ER081700 21.5IN PCB BRKT 1 SECC 

6 2ER081800 21.5IN LCD RUBBER(A) 2 CR RUBBER 

7 2ER081900 21.5IN LCD RUBBER(B) 2 CR RUBBER 

 8 6P0001900 21.5IN TOUCH PANEL SCT3250EX 1 SCT3250EX 

9 2ER001200 REUSE WIRE PRESS CLAMP  RFC-16V0 2 RFC-16V0 

 10 6EV003200 BD-GM-G2LED 2 P1109001-0101YA 

 11 VOID 

12 6P0000400 21.5IN LCD UNIT W21UDL20-J7-A1 (1) DISIGN Varies according to spec. 

6P0001800 21.5IN LCD UNIT L2165ANNAZ (1) TOVIS Varies according to spec. 

 13 VOID 

 14 VOID 

15 810333400 CORD KEEP K-103G 2 K-103G

16 3EV002800 GXW LCD HARNESS 1 

17 3EV002900 GXW DL1 HARNESS 1 

21.5IN LCD B ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST)    No.21 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

F1 PAN M4X8 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F2 PAN M4X8 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F3 FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F4 PAN M3X6 4P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F5 PAN M4X8 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F6 PAN M4X8 3P 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F7 PAN M4X8 3P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F8 PAN M3X6 4P 4 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 



81 

No. 22 21.5IN LCD MASK B ASSEMBLY 
PARENT ASSY; No. 21 21.5IN LCD B ASSEMBLY 

82

2

3

3

4

4

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

5

5

10

10

9

1



82

21.5IN LCD MASK B ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 22 
 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

1 2EV000600 21.5IN LCD MASK ASM 1 ABS/CHROME Varies according to spec. 

2EV008800 21.5IN LCD MASK ASM BK (1) ABS/BLACK Varies according to spec. 

2 2EV005300 21.5IN LCD RUBBER E 2 CR RUBBER 

3 2EV005400 21.5IN LCD RUBBER F 2 CR RUBBER 

4 2EV005500 21.5IN LCD MASK PLATE A 2 ABS 

5 2EV005600 21.5IN LCD MASK PLATE B 2 ABS 

6 2EV005700 21.5IN LCD MASK PLATE C 4 ABS 

7 2EV005800 21.5IN LCD MASK PLATE D 4 ABS 

8 2EV001300 21.5IN LCD MASK SPONGE 1 EPDM 

9 2EV003300 21.5in LED PROTECT SHEET 1 PC 

10 8EK0C1100 SHIELDING GASKET STGZ10-10 L50 (2) STGZ10-10 L50 Varies according to spec. 



83 

No. 23 LOW TOP BOX ASSEMBLY 

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

7

F1

F2

F3

F4

F5



84

LOW TOP BOX ASSEMBLY (PARTS LIST) No. 23 
ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

 1 0EK014070 LOW TOP FRONT ASM(GX) 1 

2 0EK014080A LOW TOP BOX BASE ASM 1 

3 2EK014110 LOW TOP SIDE MALL L 1 ABS 

4 0EK014090 LOW TOP SIDE MALL BRKT L 1 SECC t=1.2 

5 0EK014100 LOW TOP SIDE MALL BRKT R 1 SECC t=1.2 

6 2EK014120 LOW TOP SIDE MALL R 1 ABS 

7 2EK065070 SPONGE FOR LOW TOP BOX 2 

LOW TOP BOX ASSEMBLY (FASTENER LIST) No. 23 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

F1 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F2 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F3 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F4 PAN M4x8 3P 1 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 

F5 PAN M4x8 3P 5 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 



85 

6,7,8,9,10,11

2

1

3

4

5

F1

No. 24 KIT SOUND MUTE

OPTIONAL ACCESSORY 



86

No. 24 G KIT SOUND MUTE (PARTS LIST) 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

1 0EK0E2100 MUTE PCB BRKT 1 

2 2ET004300 REUSE MINI BOARD SPACER RMPCS-3SV0 4 

 3 8P0010500 1 

4 810105200 1 

5 810333400 

ONE TOUCH FERRITE CLAMP NFT-8 

TIE BAND PLT1M 

CORD KEEP K-103G 2 

6 3EK0E2200 1 

7 3EK0E2300 1 

  88   6GA0 2000 1 

9 810-0058 1 

10 810-0059 1 

11 830-0028

G MUTE PWR HARNESS 

G MUTE HARNESS 

BD-GM-GE_CUSTOM(MUTE) 

WIRING DGM GXW(MUTE) 

WIRING DGM GXR(MUTE) 

MUTE OPTION(G-ENEX) ASSY GUIDE 1 

No. 24 G KIT SOUND MUTE (FASTENER LIST) 

 ITEM PART NO. PARTS NAME Q’TY MATERIAL/TYPE REMARKS 

F1 FLANGE NUT M4 2 TRIVALENT CHROMATE 



87

SERVICE MEMO 



 

90 

 

EDITORIAL HISTORY 
OF 

G-ENEX2 LOW TOP PARADISE FISHING 
PARTS CATALOG 

 

 

Version # Date Contents 

001 2012/04/10 - 

002 2012/05/29 
Updated TABLE OF CONTENTS, MAJOR COMPONENTS, 
Nos. 1,18,19, and 20. 

003 2012/08/10 Updated No. 16 (BD-GM-DC_DRV). 

004 2012/09/28 
Updated COVER PAGE, TABLE OF CONTENTS, MAJOR 
COMPONENTS, Nos. 4 and 14. 
 

005 2012/11/21 
The title Name of “PARADISE FISHING” was added on the cover 
page. 
Updated Nos. 1,5,6,3,4,10,13, 14,16,18,20 and 22. 

006 2013/01/07 Updated No. 14 and the copyright notation. 

007 2013/05/13 

Updated All Chapters. 
The title name on the cover page has changed from G-ENEX2 D-TOP 
PARADISE FISHING to G-ENEX2 LOW TOP PARADISE FISHING. 
Deleted No. 7 BILL VALIDATOR (GPT) ASSEMBLY. 
Added No. 13-2 ASSY GS PTS (1/2), (2/2) and No. 14-2 2WAY 
BUTTON STANDARD. 

008 2013/07/29 Updated Nos. 1,3,13-1,14-1 and 16. 

009 2014/04/04 Updated Nos. 1,3,13-1 and the copyright notation. 

010 2015/1/5 Updated Nos. 5,6,10 and the copyright notation. 

011 2015/09/28 Updated Nos. 1,3,6,13-2,19 and 20. 

012 2016/03/18 Added No. 24 

013 2016/09/08 Updated No.2. 

 

 

 



89 

Aruze Gaming America, Inc. 
745 Grier Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, U.S.A. 
TEL: +1 702-361-3166  FAX: +1 702-361-3403 
EMAIL: support@aruze-gaming.com 
Customer Technical Support Available 24 hours a day/ 7 days a week 
TEL: +1 877-268-4119 
EMAIL: tech@aruze-gaming.com 

Aruze Gaming Australia Pty Ltd. 
23-27 Bourke Road, Alexandria, NSW 2015, Australia
TEL: +61 2-8332-6000  FAX: +61 2-8332-6066
EMAIL: sales@aruzegaming.com.au

Aruze Gaming Macau Limited 
Estrada Marginal Da Ilha Verde No. S/N Res-Do-Chao, A,B,C, Macau SAR 
TEL: +853 2857-5762  FAX: +853 2857-5763 
EMAIL: info@agamacau.com.mo 

Aruze Gaming Africa (Pty) Ltd. 
1686 Unit 1/2/3 Kyalami Village, 57 Forssman Close, Barbeque Downs Ext. 1, 
Kyalami, Midrand, Gauteng, South Africa 
TEL: +27 11-466-3388  FAX: +27 11-466-3389 
EMAIL: sales@aruzegaming.co.za 

Aruze Gaming Japan 
Ariake Frontier Building Tower A, 3-7-26 Ariake, 
Koto-ku, Tokyo, 135-0063 Japan 
TEL: +81 3-5530-3060  FAX: +81 3-5530-3061 

©2016 ARUZE GAMING. All Rights Reserved.    

Contents of this publication may not be reproduced in any way form without written permission of 

ARUZE.   

This manual may be subject to change without prior notice. 


	G-ENEX2 LOW TOPPARADISE FISHINGILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MAJOR COMPONENTS
	No. 1 CABINET ASSEMBLY (1/2)
	No. 2 CABINET ASSEMBLY (2/2)
	No. 3 PC BOX AP-7
	No. 4 BODY IO GXW ASSEMBLY
	No. 5 CASHCODE BV (600) ASSEMBLY
	No. 6 BILL VALIDATOR (JCM/MEI/UNIVERSAL) ASSEMBLY
	No. 7 VOID
	No. 8 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (1/2)
	No. 9 GM HOPPER ASSEMBLY (2/2)
	No. 10 DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY
	No. 11 DOOR FRAME GX5 ASSEMBLY
	No. 12 DOOR REFLECTOR L GX5 ASSEMBLY
	No. 13-1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
	No. 13-2 ASSY GS PTS (1/2)
	No. 14-1 ASSY CONTROL LEVER PANEL (MAXON) (1/2)
	No. 14-2 2WAY BUTTON STANDARD
	No. 15 DOOR COIN PARTS ASSEMBLY
	No. 16 DOOR I/O (PF) ASSEMBLY
	No. 17 PRINTER BEZEL GX5 ASSEMBLY
	No. 18 BELLY DOOR GXW ASSEMBLY
	No. 19 BELLY REFLECTOR (LG) ASSEMBLY
	No. 20 COIN TRAY ASSEMBLY
	No. 21 21.5IN LCD B ASSEMBLY
	No. 22 21.5IN LCD MASK B ASSEMBLY
	No. 23 LOW TOP BOX ASSEMBLY
	No. 24 KIT SOUND MUTE
	EDITORIAL HISTORY
	CONTACT TO



